
Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

COLORADANS FOR 

RESPONSIBLE REFORM 

(CFRR) 

TO OPPOSE AMENDMENT 

60, AMENDMENT 61 AND 

PROPOSITION 101 ON THE 

NOVEMBER 2010 B... $0.00 $6,939,749.14 $6,860,704.24 $0.00 $0.00 $64,302.75 

COLORADO LEAGUE OF 

RESPONSIBLE VOTERS 

TO EDUCATE AND INFORM 

VOTERS RE: AMENDMENTS 

60, 61, 62, 63 AND 

PROPOSITION 101 ... $0.00 $827,750.26 $726,083.74 $0.00 $0.00 $28,571.10 

NO ON 62 OPPOSE AMENDMENT 62. $2,843.55 $786,965.41 $651,108.20 $100,000.00 $0.00 $55,773.05 

HEALTH CARE CHOICE FOR 

COLORADO 

SUPPORT INITIATIVE #45 

CREATING RIGHT TO 

HEALTH CARE CHOICE $0.00 $316,241.70 $12,955.68 $0.00 $0.00 $2,669.32 

CITIZENS FOR INTEGRITY 

TO EDUCATE AND INFORM 

VOTERS RE: AMENDMENTS 

60, 61, AND 63 AND 

PROPOSITION 101 ... $0.00 $298,050.00 $298,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

COLORADO DESERVES 

BETTER 

ORIGINAL OPPOSE 2009-

2010 #45 NOW OPPOSE 

AMENDMENT 63 $0.00 $263,897.20 $256,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

JOBS AND SCHOOLS 1ST - 

AFT COLORADO 

TO OPPOSE AMENDMENTS 

60 AND 61, AND 

PROPOSITION 101 TO 

PROTECT JOBS AND 

SCHOOLS... $0.00 $208,438.00 $201,898.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

GETTING IT RIGHTS FOR 

COLORADO 

TO SUPPORT OR OPPOSE 

PUBLIC POLICY ISSUES 

THAT WOULD IMPACT 

EDUCATION AND PUBLI... $100,857.01 $200,797.75 $398,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,024.76 

PERSONHOOD COLORADO 

TO SUPPORT ISSUES THAT 

WILL DEFINE THE LEGAL 

MEANING OF THE WORD 

PERSON. $13,680.61 $174,886.79 $72,624.40 $0.00 $0.00 $132.78 

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

Page 1 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

ENGAGE COLORADO 

OPPOSING AMENDMENTS 

60, 61, 62, AND 63 AND 

PROPOSITIONS 101 AND 102 $0.00 $129,338.00 $129,343.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF 

THE ROCKY MOUNTAINS 

ISSUE COMMITTEE 

THE COMMITTEE IS 

FORMED TO OPPOSE 

AMENDMENT 48 ON THE 

NOVEMBER 2008 GENERAL 

ELE... $2,565.45 $97,889.00 $80,699.76 $0.00 $0.00 $19,929.57 

CREDO VICTORY FUND FOR 

CHOICE NO ON AMENDMENT 62 $0.00 $41,403.34 $38,421.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CO TAX REFORMS 

ISSUE COMMITTEE TO 

SUPPORT AMENDMENT 60 

AND 61 AND PROPOSITION 

101 ON THE NOVEM... $0.00 $35,836.76 $21,048.85 $66.00 $66.00 $0.00 

CLEAR THE BENCH 

COLORADO (ISSUE 

COMMITTEE) 

AMENDED 10-25-2010. FULL 

PURPOSE MAY BE VIEWED 

IN DOCUMENT IMAGE 

SECTION. REM... $2,982.96 $33,037.88 $30,960.56 $0.00 $0.00 $5,108.54 

COLORADO RIGHT TO LIFE 

COMMITTEE 

TO SUPPORT PROPOSED 

INITIATIVE AND BALLOT 

INITIATIVE #36. 

PERSONHOOD 

AMENDMENT... ($5,376.48) $27,547.83 $30,296.35 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,125.00)

CITIZENS FOR ARTS TO ZOO 

TO PROMOTE PASSAGE OF 

REFERENDUM 4B $11,796.61 $20,000.00 $14,677.50 $0.00 $0.00 $17,209.11 

PROTECT COLORADO'S 

COMMUNITIES 

TO OPPOSE THREE 

INITIATIVES PROPOSED 

FOR THE 2010 BALLOT: #10, 

#12, AND #21 $109,195.00 $17,500.00 $126,695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

HOSPITALITY ISSUE PAC 

(HIPAC) 

OPPOSE INITIATIVES: 74 

CRIMINAL LIABILITY, 76 

JUST CAUSE, 92 HEALTH 

COVERAGE, 9... $82,280.17 $12,510.35 $3,974.89 $0.00 $0.00 $83,510.28 

Page 2 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

CITIZENS TO PROTECT 

COLORADO COMMUNITIES 

OPPOSITION TO 

PROPOSITION 102 $0.00 $12,074.17 $11,340.08 $0.00 $0.00 $661.10 

CITIZENS FOR EFFECTIVE 

GOVERNMENT 

COMMITTEE TO OPPOSE 

BALLOT ISSUES 60, 61 AND 

101. $1,479.35 $10,035.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,479.35 

SAY NO TO 60, 61 AND 101 

TO ASSIST IN 

DISSEMINATING 

INFORMATION IN 

OPPOSITION TO 

AMENDMENTS 60 & 61 AND 

... $0.00 $9,423.69 $9,104.29 $0.00 $0.00 $66.21 

RELIGIOUS FREEDOM FOR 

ALL COLORADANS 

THE PURPOSE OF THE 

ISSUE COMMITTEE IS TO 

OPPOSE PROPOSED 2009-

2010 INITIATIVE #... $0.00 $7,093.31 $7,093.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SAFE STREETS COLORADO 

SUPPORT PROPOSED 

INITIATIVE 92 FOR THE 

NOVEMBER GENERAL 

ELECTION. $0.00 $6,965.00 $6,366.04 $0.00 $0.00 $4,798.96 

CLEAN CAMPAIGNS 

COLORADO 

REDUCE THE IMPACT OF 

MONEY ON WHO RUNS FOR 

OFFICE, GETS ELECTED, 

AND WHAT LEGIS... $472.34 $6,403.01 $4,045.61 $0.00 $0.00 $650.73 

GREELEY POLICE OFFICERS 

ASSOCIATION 

OPPOSITION TO 

AMENDMENTS 60, 61, AND 

101. $0.00 $5,635.67 $5,635.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CITIZENS FOR COLORADO'S 

WATER INC 

OPPOSE INIT 1997-98 NOS. 

75, 102, 103 $191,212.86 $4,526.51 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195,669.37 

COLORADANS FOR HEALTH 

REFORM 

OPPOSE 2010 COLORADO 

BALLOT INITIATIVE 45 $0.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 

FINANCIAL REFORM ACTION 

COMMITTEE 

TO OPPOSE AMENDMENT 

60,61 AND PROPOSITION 

101 $0.00 $3,410.00 $4,302.41 $0.00 $0.00 $7.59 

Page 3 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

COALITION FOR SECULAR 

GOVERNMENT 

TO OPPOSE AMENDMENT 

62, AND, MORE BROADLY, 

TO ADVOCATE FOR 

SECULAR GOVERNMENT. $0.00 $2,933.88 $2,680.98 $0.00 $0.00 $258.90 

COLORADO RADIOLOGICAL 

SOCIETY PAC FUND 

SUPPORTS STATE 

LEGISLATIVE ISSUES 

AFFECTING THE PRACTICE 

OF MEDICINE, PARTICULA... $6,523.28 $2,900.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,850.78 

STRONG SCHOOLS, STRONG 

COMMUNITIES 

TO SUPPORT CLEAR CREEK 

SCHOOL DISTRICT IN 

OBTAINING A MILL LEVY 

OVERRIDE $0.00 $2,674.23 $4,483.53 $0.00 $0.00 $277.66 

COLORADO CITIZENS FOR 

INITIATIVE 42 

TO PLACE INITIATIVE 42 ON 

THE NOVEMBER 2010 

ELECTION BALLOT AND TO 

EDUCATE VOTE... $0.00 $2,670.00 $2,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

GUNNISON COUNTY CITIZENS 

FOR COMMON SENSE 

TO OPPOSE AMENDMENTS 

60 AND 61, AND 

PROPOSITION 101 $0.00 $1,963.50 $1,963.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

DON'T HURT LOVELAND - 

LOVELANDERS FOR 

RESPONSIBLE REFORM 

LOVELANDERS FOR 

RESPONSIBLE REFORM IS 

OPPOSING STATE BALLOT 

INITIATIVES AMENDME... $0.00 $1,449.99 $1,449.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

PLAN BOULDER COUNTY 

TO OPPOSE STATE BALLOT 

ISSUES 60, 61, 62, AND 101. 

TO SUPPORT BVSD ISSUE 

3A; ... $0.00 $1,078.00 $1,078.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

YES ON 5A 

3 MIL INCREASE REFEREED 

QUESTION FOR THE 

PALISADE RURAL FIRE 

PROTECTION DISTRIC... $0.00 $924.00 $924.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SAVE ARVADA 

FORMED TO OPPOSE 

BALLOT INITIATIVES 60 AND 

61 AND PROPOSITION 101. $0.00 $770.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $755.00 

Page 4 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

SAVE OUR LOCAL SERVICES 

DEFEAT PROPOSITION 101, 

AMENDMENT 60 AND 61 ON 

COLORADO 2010 GENERAL 

ELECTION B... $0.00 $569.99 $550.84 $0.00 $0.00 $19.15 

COLORADO TERM LIMITS 

COALITION 

TO ADVANCE THE TERM 

LIMITS ISSUE $8,877.84 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,277.84 

CONCERNED SILT WATER 

USERS 

OPPOSE PROPOSITION 101 

AND AMENDMENTS 60 AND 

61 $0.00 $357.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SAVE OUR SECRET BALLOT 

COLORADO 

UPHOLD VOTER APPROVAL 

OF FISCAL MEASURES, 

OPPOSE AMENDMENT 60 $0.00 $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

COMMITTEE TO ELIMINATE 

TWO-PARTY PARTISAN 

POLITICS 

TO SUPPORT THE PASSAGE 

OF THE CITIZEN INITIATIVE 

MEASURE 2009-2010 #44 

FILED ON... $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

COLORADO FOR EQUAL 

RIGHTS 

SUPPORT PRO-LIFE BALLOT 

INITIATIVES AND ISSUES $18,395.28 $71.71 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,416.99 

ALLIANCE FOR RESPONSIBLE 

MINING INC. 

PROPONENT FOR 

PROPOSED ST BALLOT INIT 

1999-00#215 $619.60 $1.52 $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $609.12 

AMENDMENT 61 / LIMITS ON 

STATE AND LOCAL 

BORROWING 

I SUPPORT AMENDMENT 61, 

LIMITS ON STATE AND 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

BORROWING. THEREFO... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CITIZEN ACTION FOR 

COLORADO NONPROFIT 

(CACN) 

FOR CIVIC AND SOCIAL 

WELFARE PURPOSES, TO 

SUPPORT OR OPPOSE 

PUBLIC POLICY INITI... $133.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133.24 

Page 5 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

CLEAN GOVERNMENT 

COLORADO 

TO SUPPORT ETHICAL 

STANDARDS IN 

GOVERNMENT INCLUDING 

TO SUPPORT INITIATIVE 

2007... $1,613.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,613.02 

CITIZENS TO PROTECT 

COLORADO COURTS 

TO OPPOSE PROPOSED 

INITIATIVE 2007-2008 #43 

"TERM LIMITS ON STATE 

COURT JUDGES" $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 

COLORADANS FOR EQUAL 

OPPORTUNITY 

SUPPORT INITIATIVE #82 

(EQUAL OPPORTUNITY) $1,651.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,651.27 

COLORADO BUSINESSES FOR 

SENSIBLE SOLUTIONS 

DEFEAT COLORADO 

AMENDMENTS 47, 49 AND 

54. $428.76 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $406.26 

COALITION FOR A SAFER 

COLORADO 

TO SUPPORT PROPOSED 

AMENDMENT 47 

REGARDING THE SALE OF 

MARIJUANA IN A 

REGULATED... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

COLORADO COALITION FOR 

FAIR COMPETITION (CCFC) 

FOCUS IS ON THE ISSUE OF 

UNFAIR GOVN'T 

COMPETITION 

WITH/AGAINST PRIVATE 

BUSINES... $3,526.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,526.60 

COLORADO TAXPAYERS FOR 

EFFECTIVE FISCAL POLICY 

(CTEFP) 

TO ADVANCE FISCAL 

POLICY REFORM IN 

COLORADO BY 

SUPPORTING BALLOT 

INITIATIVES TH... $33.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.50 

COMMITEE FOR FEDERAL 

REFORM IMPLEMENTATION 

OPPOSITION TO 2010 

INITIATIVE 45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

COMMITTEE FOR FAIR 

WAGES BENEFITS 

DEFEAT RTW BALLOT 

INITIATIVE AND TO 

PROTECT UNION MEMBERS $4,754.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,754.03 

Page 6 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

END COLORADO'S 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY 

WAIT LIST 

TO SUPPORT AMENDMENT 

51, A BALLOT MEASURE TO 

END COLORADO'S WAITING 

LIST FOR PE... $5,286.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,286.25 

DEFEND OUR ECONOMY 

SUPPORT AMENDMENTS 47 

& 49 OPPOSE AMENDMENTS 

53 & 55, PROPOSED 

INITIATIVES 200... $17,975.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975.36 

RESPECT COLORADO 

NO ON AMENDMENT 46, NO 

ON AMENDMENT 47, NO ON 

AMENDMENT 48, NO ON 

AMENDMENT 49,... $487.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $487.27 

RETAIN LARIMER JUDGES 

TO RETAIN ALL JUDGES 

WITHIN THE 8TH JUDICIAL 

DISTRICT. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

YES ON PROPOSITION 101. 

TO SUPPORT PROPOSITION 

101. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SAVE OUR NON-PROFITS 

THIS ISSUE COMMITTEE IS 

CREATED TO OPPOSE 

REFERRED MEASURE P, 

MOVING THE REGULA... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SAVE OUR SECRET BALLOT OPPOSE AMENDMENT 61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

PROTECT COLORADO'S 

FUTURE 

SUPPORT INITIATIVES #57; 

#62; #73; #74; #75 AND #76. 

OPPOSE AMENDMENTS 47, 

4... $10,344.81 $0.00 $10,350.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

REALTOR ISSUES POLITICAL 

PAC (FKA) COLO. ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS ISSUES PAC 

(IPAC) 

SEE AMENDED COMMITTEE 

REISTRATION FORM 11-01-

06, OPPOSE AMENDMENT 

24/SUPPORT FA... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

PENDULUM JUVENILE 

JUSTICE 

MULTI-PURPOSE ISSUE 

COMMITTEE -- SUPPORTING 

JUVENILE JUSTICE 

INITIATIVES 2009-2... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Page 7 of 8



Committee Name Purpose
Beginning 

Balance
Contributions Expenditures Loans

Loan 

Payments
Ending Balance

Issue Committee - Calendar Year 2010

MICHELLE NORTHRUP FOR 

AMENDMENT 61 

TO SUPPORT AMENDMENT 

61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

FRIENDS OF PARKER WATER 

ISSUE COMMITTEE 

EDUCATE ELECTORS AND 

ADVOCATE ISSUES IN 

SUPPORT OF CLEAN AND 

RELIABLE WATER SUP... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

ENGLISH FOR THE CHILDREN 

OF COLORADO 

SUPPORT PROPOSED 

BALLOT MEASURE 

REGARDING BILINGUAL 

EDUCATION THAT WAS ON 

THE ... $684.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $684.37 

IMPROVE SOROCO SCHOOLS 

TO ADVOCATE FOR THE 

PASSAGE OF BALLOT ISSUE 

3A THIS NOVEMBER. THE 

SOROCO SCHOO... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

INVEST IN STUDENT 

SUCCESS 

SUPPORT CITIZENS 

INITIATIVE FOR A MILL LEVY 

OVERRIDE IN ST. VRAIN 

VALLEY SCHOOL... $50.22 $0.00 $50.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Average Contributions $150,285.58

Median Contributions $1,001.00

Page 8 of 8


